AUCTION OF COAL MINES FOR SALE OF COAL

15TH TRANCHE OF AUCTION UNDER COAL MINES (SPECIAL PROVISIONS) ACT, 2015

5TH TRANCHE OF AUCTION UNDER MINES AND MINERALS (DEVELOPMENT AND REGULATION) ACT, 1957

AND

SECOND ATTEMPT OF AUCTION UNDER14TH TRANCHE OF AUCTION UNDER COAL MINES (SPECIAL PROVISIONS) ACT, 2015

SECOND ATTEMPT OF AUCTION UNDER4TH TRANCHE OF AUCTION UNDER MINES AND MINERALS (DEVELOPMENT AND REGULATION) ACT, 1957

AND

SECOND ATTEMPT OF AUCTION UNDER13TH TRANCHE OF AUCTION UNDER COAL MINES (SPECIAL PROVISIONS) ACT, 2015

SECOND ATTEMPT OF AUCTION UNDER3RD TRANCHE OF AUCTION UNDER MINES AND MINERALS (DEVELOPMENT AND REGULATION) ACT, 1957

NOTICE FOR LAUNCH OF AUCTION

Ministry of Coal shall be launching the auction process on March 30, 2022, at 05:30 PM for the below mentioned tranches of auction: -

- 109 coal mines under 15th Tranche of Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015 and 5th Tranche of Mines and Minerals (Development & Regulation) Act, 1957;
- 4 coal mines under Second Attempt of 14th Tranche of Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015 and Second Attempt of 4th Tranche of Mines and Minerals (Development & Regulation) Act, 1957;and
- 9 coal mines under Second Attempt of 13th Tranche of Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015 and Second Attempt of 3rd Tranche of Mines and Minerals (Development & Regulation) Act, 1957.

Shri Pralhad Joshi, Hon'ble Union Minister of Coal, Mines & Parliamentary Affairs will be the chief guest of the launch event.

Shri Raosaheb Patil Danve, Hon'ble Minister of State for Rail, Coal, and Mines will be the guest of honour.

Following web-link may be used to attend the event:

Web-Link: https://bharatvc.nic.in/join/6199485520

Password: 444092

OFFICE OF NOMINATED AUTHORITY